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SUMMARY OF JULY 2024 STATISTICS REPORT COVERING MOMBASA 
PORT AND BORDERS (MALABA , BUSIA & LWAKHAKHA).

The Kenya Transporters Association has been monitoring the cargo and 
traffic flow from the entry point Mombasa port and exit points through the 
Busia, Malaba and Lwakhakha borders respectively. Below is a report with 
the numbers and border comparisons for the month of  July 2024.
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BORDER PERFORMANCE COMPARISON
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CROSSING TO UGANDA MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 17,728                4,233             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 11,097                1,889             
TANKERS -LOADED 5,960                  4,064             
MOTOR VEHICLES 4,516                  47                   
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 283                     936                 
TOTAL 39,584           11,169       
CROSSING TO KENYA   MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 5,548                  3,849             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,630                  1,066             
TANKERS -LOADED 20                       -                 
MOTOR VEHICLES 231                     36                   
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 7,489                  10,160           
TOTAL 14,918           15,111       



MALABA VS BUSIA

CROSSING REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2024
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MAY , JUNE & JULY 2024
COMPARISON REPORT FOR MALABA
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Source: KPA Bi-Weekly  report 

CROSSING TO UGANDA MAY JUNE JULY
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 16,307                15,624           17,728           
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 10,788                11,638           11,097           
TANKERS -LOADED 5,384                  5,497             5,960              
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,672                  2,911             4,516              
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 215                     457                 283                 
TOTAL 36,366           36,127       39,584        

CROSSING TO KENYA  MAY JUNE JULY
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,753                  5,040             5,548              
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,595                  1,516             1,630              
TANKERS -LOADED 15                       17                   20                   
MOTOR VEHICLES 269                     210                 231                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 7,065                  7,122             7,489              
TOTAL 13,697           13,905       14,918        

LWAKHAKHA MAY JUNE JULY
CROSSING TO KENYA   (EMPTIES) 10,222                11,306           10,513           
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COMPARISON REPORT FOR BUSIA
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MAY , JUNE  &  JULY 2024

Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA MAY JUNE JULY
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,502                  4,779                 4,233                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 2,054                  1,691                 1,889                
TANKERS -LOADED 5,480                  4,451                 4,064                
MOTOR VEHICLES 155                     26                       47                      
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 1,180                  1,193                 936                    
TOTAL 13,371           12,140          11,169          

CROSSING TO KENYA   MAY JUNE JULY
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,110                  4,799                 3,849                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,320                  1,349                 1,066                
TANKERS -LOADED -                      -                     -                    
MOTOR VEHICLES 196                     359                    36                      
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 11,432                10,195               10,160              
TOTAL 17,058           16,702          15,111          



PORT & SGR PERFORMANCE
 JULY 2024
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STEEL NTS WHT NTS CLK ATR FERT NTS WHT NICD
STL NICD 

AUTOPORTS FERT NICD
14,520        208,436       28,182       6,693         6,515          7,303                   207                

Bulk Cargo 
(tonnes) 

CCO WEEKLY 
PERFORMANCE FOR 
COMMODITIES AS FROM  

4TH - 10TH 
JULY  2024

11TH - 17TH 
JULY  2024

18TH - 24TH 
JULY  2024

25TH - 31ST 
JULY  2024

COMMODITIES
BLK GYPSUM 14,446 29,714 0
STEEL 29,157 15,743 4,440 18,524
BLK RAW SEA SALT 36,974
BLK FERTILIZER 39,110 43,093
CNERS 4,425 9,990 4,440 3,426
BGD RICE 18,328 0 0
BLK WHEAT 81,472 67,913 71,746 38,866
BLK CLINKER 2,324 33,600
GEN CARGO & OTHERS 23,913 13,863 35,547 11,206
MOTOR VEHICLES 5,048 3,057 380 5,258
AVERAGE PER DAY 29,111 27,941 20,895 17,196
TOTAL 203,777 195,586 146,267 120,373

DATE
No.of trains

Imports 
(TEUs)

Bulk Cargo 
(tonnes)

No. of 
wagons 
loaded 

No. of 
wagons 
supplied No. of trains

Export  full 
(TEUs)

Export 
Empty 
(TEUs)

04.07 -10.07.2024 57 3,606            68,840        2,875          4,956          30                          566                 2,200      
11.07 - 17.07.2024 65 4,826            60,991        3,380          4,049          31                          573                 1,987      
18.07 - 24.07.2024 55 3,946            54,433        2,843          4,104          28                          541                 1,949      
25.07 - 31.07.2024 62 4,234            62,032        3,093          4,205          32                          711                 2,107      

SGR TRAINS



PORT PERFORMANCE
CONTAINER PERFORMANCE IN JULY 2024
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Report By:
Ednah Wakhu
KTA Secretariat

4TH - 10TH 
JULY  2024

11TH - 17TH 
JULY  2024

18TH - 24TH 
JULY  2024

Total Number of ships 13 17 19

10,895 10,710 10,699
Delivered C'ners by Road LOCAL 4,875 3,756 4,326
Delivered C'ners by Road TRANSIT 6,020 5,058 6,373
Delivered C'ners by SGR 3,576 4,826 4,032

LOCAL 1,859 2,430 1,590
TRANSIT 5,988 6,673 6,018
B U R U N D I 114 147 142
D. R. C O N G O 473 562 512
E T H I O P I A 9 11 16
R W A N D A 874 1073 922
S O M A L I A 2 0 0
S O U T H S U D A N 178 154 45
T A N Z A N I A 437 468 367
U G A N D A 3,901 4,258 4,014
Consolbase 412 392 243
Mombasa Container 
Terminal 73 217 74
Compact 379 510 362
Interpel 308 196 322
Mitchell Co�s 278 264 234
Awanad Logis�cs 237 155 131
Portside Freight 254 206 175
Focus 300 284 429
MICT 203 121 94
Makupa Yard 28 76 143
MICD 232 178 183
AUTOPORT 329 368 398
REGIONAL 332 229 304
GREAT LAKES (APM) 0 0 0
SIGINON 139 124 46
BOSS FREIGHT 106 109 82

3610 3429 3220

TEU'S

TOTAL CFS DELIVERIES

CONTAINER TERMINAL

Total Delivered C'ners by Road

Imports Popula�on Breakdown

Transit in yard Breakdown

Deliveries to CFSs


